504668014 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4714736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOKOGAWA METERS & INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION	10/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOKOGAWA TEST & MEASUREMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9-32, NAKACHO 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MUSASHINO-SHI	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	180-8750	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14818620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, jveazey@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q219917
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER VEAZEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Veazey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page1.tif source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page2.tif source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page3.tif source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page4.tif

PATENT 504668014 REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0627

source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page5.tif source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page6.tif source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page7.tif source=Q219917CertificateofRegistryRecordswithTranslation#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0628

Certificate of All Historical Registry Records

9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8750 Japan Yokogawa Test & Measurement Corporation

Corporate number	0128-01-006673		
Trade name	YOKOGAWA METERS & INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION		
	Yokogawa Test & Measurement Corporation	Changed as of October 1, 2017	
	Corporation	Registered as of October 2, 2017	
Head office	9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Te	okyo 180-8750 Japan	
Method of giving public notice	The method of giving public notice of the Company is by publishing in an official gazette		
The matters necessary for allowing many and unspecified persons to receive the information contained in the balance sheet	http://www.yokogawa.com/jp-ymi/corp/corporate/corp-index001-jp.htm		
Date of establishment	July 23, 1954		
Objectives	Manufacture and sale of measurement devices and control devices Installation work of measurement devices Manufacture and sale of inspection measuring instruments and parts thereof Any other business incidental to the foregoing items		
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	725,000 shares		
Total number of issued shares, and type and number	Total number of issued shares 580,000 shares		
Provisions to the effect of issue of stock certificates	Stock certificates shall be issued for the Company's shares		
Amount of capital	90,000,000 yen		
Regulation concerning restriction on transfer of shares	With respect to the acquisition of the Company's shares by assignment, the shareholders or acquirers shall obtain approval of the board of directors of the Company.		

9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8750 Japan Yokogawa Test & Measurement Corporation

Items related to officers	Director	Yoshinobu Kimura	Reappointed as of June 27, 2013
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshinobu Kimura	Reappointed as of June 25, 2015
			Registered as of June 30, 2015
	Director	Yoshinobu Kimura	Reappointed as of June 28, 2017
			Registered as of July 7, 2017
	Director	<u>Masami Nishizawa</u>	Reappointed as of June 27, 2013
			Resigned as of March 31, 2015
			Registered as of April 6, 2015
	Director	You Kaneko	Reappointed as of June 27, 2013
			Teappointed to of Anic 27, 2013
			Resigned as of March 31, 2015
			Registered as of April 6, 2015
	Director	<u>Hironori Tachibana</u>	Reappointed as of June 27, 2013
	Director	Hironori Tachibana	December of Lucy 25, 2015
	35.13.8.8.15.3.	1111 O 100 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Reappointed as of June 25, 2015
	Director	Hironori Tachibana	Registered as of June 30, 2015
	Director	Thronon racinoana	Reappointed as of June 28, 2017
			Registered as of July 7, 2017
	Director	<u>Yasunori Kawata</u>	Reappointed as of June 27, 2013
			Resigned as of March 31, 2015
			Registered as of April 6, 2015

9-32, Nakacho 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8750 Japan Yokogawa Test & Measurement Corporation

Director	Masaharu Yamazaki	Assumed as of April 1, 2015
		Registered as of April 6, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Masaharu Yamazaki</u>	Reappointed as of June 25, 2015
		Registered as of June 30, 2015
Director	Masaharu Yamazaki	Reappointed as of June 28, 2017
		Registered as of July 7, 2017
Director	Kazuva Katano	Assumed as of April 1, 2015
		Registered as of April 6, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Kazuya Katano	Reappointed as of June 25, 2015
		Registered as of June 30, 2015
Director	Kazuya Katano	Reappointed as of June 28, 2017
		Registered as of July 7, 2017
Director	Kouji Maemura	Assumed as of April 1, 2015
		Registered as of April 6, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Kouji Maemura	Reappointed as of June 25, 2015
		Registered as of June 30, 2015
		Resigned as of March 31, 2017
		Registered as of April 12, 2017
Director	Hajime Watanabe	Assumed as of April 1, 2017
		Registered as of April 12, 2017
Director	Hajime Watanabe	Reappointed as of June 28, 2017
		Registered as of July 7, 2017
,	chi 2-chome, Kodaira-shi,	Reappointed as of June 27, 2013
Tokyo Representative Director	You Kaneko	
		Retired as of March 31, 2015
		Registered as of April 6, 2015

	29-38-604, Tenjincho 4-chome, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo	Assumed as of April 1, 2015
	Representative Director Masaharu Yamazaki	Registered as of April 6, 2015
	29-38-604, Tenjincho 4-chome, Kodaira-shi,	Reappointed as of June 25, 2015
	Tokyo Representative Director Masaharu Yamazaki	Registered as of June 30, 2015
	29-38-604, Tenjincho 4-chome, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo	Reappointed as of June 28, 2017
	Representative Director Masaharu Yamazaki	Registered as of July 7, 2017
	Company Auditor Nobuyuki Iwai	Reappointed as of June 28, 2012
		Resigned as of October 1, 2015
		Registered as of October 7, 2015
	Company Auditor Masahito Amemiya	Assumed as of June 28, 2012
		Retired as of June 22, 2016
		Registered as of June 28, 2016
	Company Auditor Yumiko Kinjou	Assumed as of October 1, 2015
		Registered as of October 7, 2015
	Company Auditor Takao Maruyama	Assumed as of June 22, 2016
		Registered as of June 28, 2016
Items related to Company with Board of Directors	Company with a Board of Directors	
Items related to Company with Auditors	Company with Corporate Auditors	
Items related to registered records	The Company's head office was transferred from 1-3, Sakaecho 6-chome, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo as of November 30, 2014 Registered as of December 1, 2014	

This is a certified copy of all registered records, which are effective as of the following date: (Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 6, 2017 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Fuchu Branch Office Registrar

Toshio Asano

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都武藏野市中町二丁目9番32号 横河計測株式会社

会社法人等番号	0128-01-0 06673	
樹 号	横河メータ&インフツルメンツ株式会社	
	機河計測株式会社	学成29年10月 1日変更
		平成29年10月 2日登記
本。店	東京都武藏野市中町三丁目9番32号	
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、官報に掲載する方法とす る	
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	hitp://www.yokogawa.com/jp-ymi/corp/corporate/corp-index001-jp.htm	
会社成立の年月日	昭和29年7月23日	
目的	1 計測機器及び制御機器の製作、販売2. 計装機器の設置工事3 検査計量器並びにその部品の製造、販売4. 上記各号に付帯する一切の業務	
発行可能株式総数	7.2万5000株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 5.8万株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	
資本金の額	金9000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、株主 認を受けなければならない	または取得者は取締役会の承

整理番号 アジュ8532 * 下線のあるものは珠点事項であることを示す。

東京都武蔵野市中町二丁目9番32号 勝河計測株式会社

役員に関する参項	N/M/C	木 村 好 伸	平成25年 6月27日重任
	取締役	木 村 好 伸	平成27年 6月25日遺任
			平成27年 6月30日登記
	取締役	木 村 好 伸	平成29年 6月28日単任
			平成29年 7月 7日發記
	取締役	西摩政己	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成27年 3月31日辞任
			平成27年 4月 6日登記
	取締役	<u>维 子 年</u>	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成2.7年 3月31日辞任
			平成27年 4月 6日登記
	取締役	<u>桶 洋 東</u>	平成 2 5年 6 月 2 7 日重任
	取締役	<u>橘 详 典</u>	平成27年 6月25日黨任
			平成2.7年 6月3.0日登記
	取締役	橋	平成29年 6月28日重任
			平成29年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	河田 參紀	平成25年 6月27日重任
			平成 2.7年 3月31日辞任
			平成 2.7年 4月 6日登記

<u> 10.4860</u>	出 蟾 正 畴	平成27年 4月 1日就任
		平成27年 4月 6日發起
取納役	班 畸 正 畸	平成27年 6月25日撤任
		平成27年 6月30日登記
取締役	山崎 正晴	平成29年 6月28日進任
		平成29年 7月 7日登記
<u>取締役</u>	片野和也	平成2.7年 4月 1日就任
		平成27年 4月 6 母龍
取締役	片野和也	平成27年 6月25日董任
		平成27年 6月30日登記
取締役	片野和 也	平成29年 6月28日重任
		平成29年 7月 7日登記
取締役	前村幸司	平成 2 7年 4月 1 日就任
		平成27年 4月 6日登記
取締役	前村幸司	平成27年 6月25日重任
		平成27年 6月30日登記
		平成29年 3月31日辞任
		平成2.9年、4月12日登記
取締役	<u> </u>	平成2.9年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月12日登記
取締役	渡 辺 肇	平成2.9年 6 2.8日重任
		平成29年 7月 7日登記
東京都小平1 代表取締役	有学園西町三丁目 1 5 番 1 2 号 金 子 洋	平成25年 6月27日重任
		W#N 142 - 12 2 - 12 - 12
		平成-27年 3月31日退任
		平成27年 4月 6日登記

整理番号 ア018532 * 下線のあるものは株消む頂であることを示す。 3/4

REEL: 044278 FRAME: 0635

東京都武藏野市中町二丁目9番32号 機河計測株式会社

\$2000 PM # 5	平成26年11月30日東京都立川市栄町六丁目お番3号から本店移転 平成26年12月 1日登記		
\$4908(4); N7540	監査役設置会社		
現職の会費優全社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		
			平成2/8年 6月28日登記
	監査役	丸 山 孝 生	平成28年 6月22日競行
			平成27年10月 7日登記
	監査役	金 城 裕 美 子	平成27年10月 1日就日
			平成28年 6月28日登前
			平成28年 6月22日退行
	Alla con son	er (1966), Nederlandsteiner i State	7
	监查仪	兩 宮 正 仁	平成2.4年 6月2.8日就E
			平成27年10月 7日登記
			平成27年10月 1日辞
	監査役	岩井信之	平成24年 6月28日薫E
	代表取締役		平成29年 7月 7日登記
	東京都小平市 号	天神町四丁目29番38-604	平成29年 6月28日重任
	代表取締役	山崎正晴	平成27年 6月30日登3
	東京都小平市 号	天神町四丁目29番38-604	平成27年 6月25日第6
	代表取締役	山 崎 正 晴	平成27年 4月 6日發制
	果果都小平市 号	天神町四丁目29番38-604	平成27年 4月 1日数6

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明。 した書面である。

> 平成29年10月 6日 東京法務局府中支局 登記官

浅 野 敏 夫阿陌中



整理番号 アロ18532 * 下線のあるものは抹終や項であることを示す。